

EAST BOULDER COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

P.O. Box 18641, Boulder, Colorado 80308-1641 303.554.0031 ◆ www.eastboulderwater.com

NOVEMBER 9, 2009

Boulder County Commissioners P. O. Box 471 Boulder, CO 80306

This is to certify that the tax levies to be assessed by you upon all property within the limits of East Boulder County Water District, based on a total assessed valuation of \$9,179,210, for the year 2010, as determined and fixed by the Board of Directors on November 9, 2009 are:

Bonds and interest	22.841 mills	\$209,662
Enterprise Fund	-0- mills	\$-0-
Totals	22.841 mills	\$209,662

You are hereby authorized and directed to extend said levies upon your tax list.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the East Boulder County Water District, this 9th day of November, 2009.

East Boulder County Water District

Mark A. Johns, President

Contact: Mary M. Wagner, Bookkeeper 936 Dearborn Place Boulder, CO 80303 Tel: 303-499-1769 Fax: 303-494-7804

ROBERT CHAMP Secretary NICK BENNETT Director LYNNE DEANE Director